BID TABULATION

BOARD OF BLOOM TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FAI-TR1312-0.162 WEST BOWLING GREEN CULVERT REPLACEMENT

REF	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	EST.	EST. ALLIED			MCVOYT CO	NSTRUCTION	AXIS CIVIL			
NO.	NO.				COST	COST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$3,005.40	\$3,005.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	(\$1,805.40)	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	(\$1,205.40)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	(\$1,805.40)
2	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	202	141	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$11.00	\$1,551.00	\$141.00	\$7.00	\$987.00	(\$423.00)	\$5.00	\$705.00	(\$705.00)
4	202	88	FOOT	48" PIPE REMOVED	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,200.00	\$37.50	\$3,300.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,640.00
5	204	139		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$278.00	\$4.00	\$556.00	\$278.00	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$139.00	\$1.50	\$208.50	(\$69.50)
6	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	(\$20.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$100.00)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$150.00)
7	653	50		TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$750.00)	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	(\$950.00)
8	659	1		SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)
9	659	770		SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.50	\$1,155.00	(\$385.00)	\$3.25	\$2,502.50	\$962.50	\$1.75	\$1,347.50	(\$192.50)
10	659	77	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.00	\$154.00	\$1.50	\$115.50	(\$38.50)	\$2.50	\$192.50	\$38.50	\$1.00	\$77.00	(\$77.00)
11	659	0.08	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$550.00	\$44.00	\$2,350.00	\$188.00	\$144.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$76.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$16.00
12	659	0.6	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$146.00	\$87.60	\$1,100.00	\$660.00	\$572.40	\$100.00	\$60.00	(\$27.60)	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$2.40
13	659	6		WATER	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$114.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.00
14	601	64	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FABRIC FILTER	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$160.00	\$10,240.00	\$2,880.00	\$149.00	\$9,536.00	\$2,176.00	\$110.00	\$7,040.00	(\$320.00)
15	503	1		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	(\$2,400.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
16	811	50		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$150.00)	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$50.00)
17	811	50		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$150.00)	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$100.00)
18	811	90		48" CONDUIT TYPE A, 707.33	\$295.00	\$26,550.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00	(\$4,950.00)	\$209.00	\$18,810.00	(\$7,740.00)	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,700.00
19	301	24	CU YD	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$295.00	\$7,080.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	(\$5,928.00)	\$346.00	\$8,304.00	\$1,224.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	(\$2,880.00)
20	304	24	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	(\$1,296.00)	\$104.50	\$2,508.00	(\$132.00)	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	(\$1,200.00)
21	407	7	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$17.50	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$14.00	(\$3.50)	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$17.50
22	407	11	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$27.50	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$412.50	\$2.00	\$22.00	(\$5.50)	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$27.50
23	441	6	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	(\$600.00)	\$417.00	\$2,502.00	\$402.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	(\$600.00)
24	441	6	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) PG64-22	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	(\$180.00)	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	(\$360.00)
25	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	(\$4,400.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	(\$2,800.00)
26	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	(\$1,400.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00
27	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
						\$80,720.00		\$72,171.50	(\$8,548.50)		\$72,691.00	(\$8,029.00)		\$84,414.00	\$3,694.00

BID TABULATION

BOARD OF BLOOM TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FAI-TR1312-0.162 WEST BOWLING GREEN CULVERT REPLACEMENT

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	EST.	ROCK RIVER		SHELLY & SANDS				BUDS INC			
NO.				COST	COST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$3,005.40	\$3,005.40	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,505.40)	\$950.00	\$950.00	(\$2,055.40)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$5.40)	
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	
202	141	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.00	\$705.00	(\$705.00)	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$705.00	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$2,115.00	
202	88	FOOT	48" PIPE REMOVED	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$880.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,040.00	
204	139	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$278.00	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$139.00	\$6.50	\$903.50	\$625.50	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$417.00	
204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	(\$115.00)	\$175.00	\$175.00	(\$25.00)	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$125.00)	
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$250.00)	
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)	\$55.00	\$55.00	(\$45.00)	\$30.00	\$30.00	(\$70.00)	
659	770	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.50	\$1,155.00	(\$385.00)	\$3.50	\$2,695.00	\$1,155.00	\$1.60	\$1,232.00	(\$308.00)	
659	77	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.00	\$154.00	\$1.50	\$115.50	(\$38.50)	\$2.50	\$192.50	\$38.50	\$0.10	\$7.70	(\$146.30)	
659	0.08	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$550.00	\$44.00	\$975.00	\$78.00	\$34.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$36.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$16.00	
659	0.6	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$146.00	\$87.60	\$330.00	\$198.00	\$110.40	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$32.40	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$92.40	
659	6	M GAL	WATER	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$54.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$54.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	
601	64	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FABRIC FILTER	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$640.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$640.00	
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	
811	50	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$200.00)	
811	50		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$250.00)	
811	90		48" CONDUIT TYPE A, 707.33	\$295.00	\$26,550.00	\$344.00	\$30,960.00	\$4,410.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$470.00	\$42,300.00	\$15,750.00	
301	24	CU YD	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$295.00	\$7,080.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	(\$1,560.00)	\$345.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$345.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,200.00	
304	24	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	(\$840.00)	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	(\$600.00)	
407	7	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$17.50	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$17.50	\$2.00	\$14.00	(\$3.50)	\$2.00	\$14.00	(\$3.50)	
407	11	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$27.50	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$27.50	\$2.00	\$22.00	(\$5.50)	\$2.00	\$22.00	(\$5.50)	
441	6	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	(\$540.00)	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$360.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$360.00	
441	6	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) PG64-22	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	(\$300.00)	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$450.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$450.00	
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	(\$2,400.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	<u> </u>														
					\$80,720.00		\$85,543.50	\$4,823.50		\$96,082.00	\$15,362.00		\$107,836.70	\$27,116.70	